

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.313 OF 2003

MANJU KALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAYA KALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Roxna Swamy,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nemo

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The transfer petition is disposed of.

No costs.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [C] NO.313 OF 2003

Manju Kala

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sanjaya Kala

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The respondent has been served but none is present.

For the reasons stated in the transfer petition, we direct transfer of

Matrimonial Petition No.96 of 2002, titled as Sanjaya Kala vs. Manju Kala, from the

court of Family Judge, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, to the concerned Family Court at

Dehradun, Uttaranchal.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

No costs.

.....J.

.....

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

.....

[G.P. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

July 11, 2005.